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Wear your MTSA membership card while at the range. 
 

We are taking new members now. Have interested shooters contact 
Rick by phone or Ron by email. 
 
Annual dues are $200 and due by Jan 1st each year. Send dues and proof of NRA to the PO Box above.  
 
If you are receiving this Newsletter by mail, we do not have a working email address for you. Send your email 
address to ronjackson@comcast.net if you would like current updates, the For Sale Bulletin, and the newsletter. 

Club meetings are at the King Solomon Masonic Lodge in Gallatin, 354 E Main St. at 6PM across from the Save-a-
Lot grocery. Meetings Jan, Mar, May, July, Sep, and Nov on the second Monday at 6PM. Annual meeting is Jan. 

Per our approval with Macon Co., there is no shooting at the range on Sunday before noon and ceases at sunset. 
Mon-Sat it’s sunrise to sunset. We have had a couple instances where members were shooting early on Sunday. 
 
 
MTSA match schedule 2023: 
1st Sat: Benchrest Mar - Nov. Contact Rick Fox 615-405-8622, tnmountainaire@bellsouth.net, ultimatebenchrest.com 

1st Sat: IDPA Contact: Robert Standley 615-417-2747, robertstandley6@gmail.com Facebook: MTSA, idpa.com 

2nd Sat: 22 Rifle, Apr-Nov Contact: John Taylor 615-972-0554, john.a.taylor@comcast.net 
2nd and 4th Sat: Trap Big 50 shoots, Contact Jamie Harford for practice days, 615-419-5304, jamieharford@bellsouth.net. 
2nd and 3nd Sat: Steel Challenge, Contact: Monte Green mgreen41@msn.com, 615-587-0581 
4th or 5th Sat: ARA 22rifle Apr 29th, May 20th, Jun 24th, Jul 29th, Aug 26th, Sep 30th, and Oct 28th. www.americanrimfire.com 
Contact: Les Roberts harporob70@yahoo.com, C615-388-0465 or Barry Hawkins C615-388-7415 bhawkins@nctc.com 
4th Sat: USPSA Contact: Robert Standley 615-417-2747, robertstandley6@gmail.com Facebook: MTSA, uspsa.org 
5th Sat: Multi Gun Match, Contact: Robert Standley 615-417-2747, robertstandley6@gmail.com, Facebook: MTSA, uspsa.org 
 
2023 Officers and Chairmen: 
President  Rick Fox  C615-405-8622  tnmountainaire@bellsouth.net  
VP   Joey Gregory      C615-478-5609 bluelinegunstorellc@gmail.com 
Sec/Treasurer  Ron Jackson C615-517-5413 ronjackson@comcast.net 
Membership  Shawn Dorris H615-483-4834 shawndorris@comcast.net 
Co-Range Officer Butch Legg C615-491-4569 williamlegg63@gmail.com 
Co-Range Officer Jim Waller C615-974-2406 jimmykwaller@yahoo.com 
Junior Activities  Steve Sparrow C615-372-4591 steve.sparrow@comcast.net  
All Gun Shoot  Larry Hammock C615-218-2370 lgh910@bellsouth.net 
CMP   Butch Legg C615-491-4569 williamlegg@gmail.com 
Match Chairmen: 
Benchrest:    Rick Fox  C615-405-8622  tnmountainaire@bellsouth.net 
Action Pistol:  Robert Standley  C615-417-2747  robertstandley6@gmail.com  
Sm Bore Rifle:  John Taylor  C615-972-0554   john.a.taylor@comcast.net 
ATA Trap:  Jamie Harford  C615-419-5304 jamieharford@bellsouth.net 
Steel Challenge  Monte Green C615- 587-0581 mgreen41@msn.com 
ARA 22 rifle  Les Roberts C615-388-0465 harporob70@yahoo.com 
   Barry Hawkins C615-388-7415 bhawkins@nctc.com 


